


SUBMITTED TO THE BOARD OF COUNTY COM}AISSIONERS 
OF PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA 

PETITION TO VACATE, PLAT OR PORTION OF PLAT <EASEMENTI 

Comes now your Petition~ L87.arus Paskalidis. F.ugina Paskalidis. Sokaratis Paskalidis 
Name of Petitioners 

and respectfully requests this Honorable Board of County Commissioners to adopt a resolution vacating: 

Lands described in legal description attached 
hereto and by this reference made a part hereof. 

Your petitioners represent that: 1) the petitioners own the fee simple title to the whole or that portion of 

the plat (easement) that is sought to be vacated; 2) the petitioners have provided certificates showing that 

all state and county taxes have been paid; 3) the vacation request herein will not cause injury to any 

surrounding property or property owners, and that the above described property does not now serve and 

is not needed for any public pmpose; 4) the interest of the public will not be adversely affected by this 

vacation, nor will such vacation affect the ownership, or the right of convenient access, of persons 

owning any other parts of said subdivision. 

I hereby swear and/or affirm that the forgoing statements are true: 

f ' 'B.?. 1,,L,£7/ () I 
:Rul{n,/ l?askalidis • 

I hereby swear and/or affirm that the forgoing statements are true: 

---=c;;; .. &rr:L:.et',; Sr 
Sokaratis i'askalidis 

STATEOF £L COUNTYO_F ...... -f'l--n,-u ... i_0:::, __ 
The foregoing lnstr1n11~nt was acknowledged .bef.or~.JJ'IJ! hlt..~,{'4 fc ~~i~~ce or O onllne notarization this 
_Z1._ day of Ftl' ..,J_:!: • 2020, by ~vw,&-"11 _.,,.. • ~~"!, ~~l~ch person(s) Notary Public 
must check applicable box: 

~ersonally known to me. 

0 produced her current driver license. 

D produced __________ -'as Identification. 



(Notary Seal) 

TAMMY DRUUAS 
r~otarv Public, State of Florida 

Commission# GG 315211 
My comm. ellpires Apr. 08, 202a 

.. 



PROJECT #2019047 SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 27 SOUTH, RANGE 15 EAST 
SKETCH OF SURVEY PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA 

Desa1ptton: . 
A PORTION OF THAT CERTAIN 10' DRAINAGE AND/OR UTILITY EASEMENT LYING IN THE SOUTHERLY 10' OF LOT 36 AND LOT 37, 
BAYWOOD VILLAGE SECTION S, ACCORDING TO TI-IE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 75, PAGE 93 AND 94, 
PUBUC RECORDS OF PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

COMMENCE AT TI-IE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 36, BAYWOOD VILLAGE SECTION 5, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT 
THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 75, PAGE 93 AND 94, PUBUC RECORDS OF PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA; THENCE 
NOOo03'1l"E, ALONG THE WESTERLY UNE OF LOT 36, 10.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF SAID WESTERLY UNE AND 
THE NORTHERLY UNE OF A 10' DRAINAGE AND/OR UTILl1Y EASEMENT, AS PER SAID BAYWOOD VILLAGE SECTION 5; THENCE 
C)J:PARTING SAID WESTERLY UNE, S89°53'12nE, ALONG THE NORTHERLY UNE OF SAID 10' DRAINAGE AND/OR UTIUTY 
EASEMENT, 7.80 FEET, FOR A POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE S89°53'12"E, CONTINUING ALONG SAID NORTHERLY UNE, 63.90 
FEET; THENCE DEPARTING SAID NORTHERLY UNE, SOODQ3'11"W, 2.00 FEET; ,:HENCE N89°53'12"W, 63,90 FEET; THENCE 
N00°03'11 •e, 2.00 FEET, BACK TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. 

CONTAINS 128 SQUARE FEET, OR 0.003 ACRES, MORE OR LESS. 
THIS IS NOT A BOUNDARY SURVEY! 

N 
SCALE 1•-so• 

Surveyor's Notes: 
___ B_AYW_O_OD DRIVE __ &J ___ _ 

60' R/W(P) · ~ l. Unear measurements 
shown hereon are 
expressed In feet. 
Angular measurements 
shown hereon are 
expressed In degrees, 
minutes, and seconds. 

2. Additions or deletions to 
survey maps or reports 
by other than the 
signing party or parties 
Is prohibited without 

SYMBOL LEGEND 
{ • Centertlne 

WESTERLY LINE 

OFLOT36~ 

LOT35 

:;:~::~~:a~. NORTHERLY LINE OF. ~ 
3. This survey was 10' DRAINAGE &/OR 8 (i') 

LOT36 
(N.I.) 

I 
I 

LOt37 
(N.I.) 

LOT38 

;= I 
..... • 1----t--EASTERL YLINE 
?""8 I OFWEST30' 

prepared without the UTILITY EASEMENT d? 7 80' a· I OFLOT37 0 ~ 

benefit of a title ~8 S89°53'12"E 
commitment, and Is 10' DRAINAGE&IOR z ( 
subject to any UTILITY EASEMENT(P) ~ 63.90' 
r1ght·of•way, \ POB S89°53'12"E 
easements, or other - -

~ I 
I 

matters that a title 
search might dlsdose. 

Drafting: J.S.B, 
FIie Name: 2019047·20200303.dwg 
Print Date: 3/3/2020 9:23:36 PM 

Surveyor's Certification: 
The survey shown hereon Is accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. 
Unless a digital ftle with electronlc signature, this survey Is not valld without the 
signature and the ortglnal raised seal of a Florida Ileen d surv rand mapper. 

Unless a digital flle with an electronic 
signature below, not valld without the 

presence of original raised seal. Jonath 
Florida 

s. Bran Date: 03/03/2020 
lstered Land Surveyor #6845 

LEGEND 
(N.I.) = Not Included 
(P) = Data per Plat 

LB • Licensed Business 
O.R.(B.) • Official Records (Book) 

P.B. • Plat Book 
PG(S). = Page(s) 

PlS • Profeulonal Land surveyor 
POB = Point of Beginning 

POC "' Point of Commencement 
PSM = Professional surveyor & Mapper 

RLS "' Registered Land Surveyor 
R/W ,. Rlght-of•Way 

Acromic, Inc. 
LB 8094 

50 LakeView Reserve Boulevard, Winter Garden, FL 34787 
321-312-0787 acromlc.com jbranson@acromlc.com 

THIS DRAWING'S SCALE MAY HAVE BEEN ALTERED BY REPRODUCTION. 



APPLICATION AND FINDINGS OF FACT 

FOR PETITION TO RELEASE PLATS OR PORTIONS OF PLAT (EASEMENTS) 

APPLICANT(S): \_~\:LC\X l\ ('.;> ~u s'4..(:,\ \ ~ \ ~ 
Addnss: ~~ ~1~t ~ ~t 
City, SIJlte, Zip: J~ \ =~>'\:;'( l ~ ??\~2 'I, "::, 
Daytime Telephone Number: ·1 l..:) - ). \.\ ':\ , \.\ '\ c, c, 

,1..1 - '-l2...'-f - ,i: Ge,(... 

SUBJECT PROPERTY ADDRESS: ·;21._.. \Jy(,i 1.1_,t < C, 3) f\ \JC 

City, State, Zip: \)c~""' ~).r \::t C 1 ~\., ?)':\lo\.;':) 
PropertyAppraiserParcelNumber: r~?>- J.J ... \';,) - G'S?,bq - 6l•t- - C :')(...,G 

PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS TO THE BEST OF YOUR KNOWLEDGE 

1. The right-of-way or alley is: _open and used __ unopened "paper" street 

2. Is there a pending "Contract for Sale"? ___ Yes :t,...._No 

If yes, please list all parties involved in the sales contract: 

3. Is a corporation involved as owner or buyer? tJ (.) 
If yes, please give corporation name and list corporate officers: 

4. Complete subdivision name as shown on the subdivision plat: 

, .. , .. ,· v' ·1\c ~ · -- , r ~ r , JJ_ ; LC I • ,? - ~"'C vil - -v\l ,,h~' j"\ C\' (.,, :)o.r\ "' ~ne.. 
~ \:-U · 'h. ~ .f' Se ,,.(, -~ , ,v ... .;.--. .s \..., ~ "l., Sy ·J +l-\ , RC-l"'t..,.\!. ,~ e: ";.s-r· o, ..... .,,'-

7< (1 -"..2 (' Ll J ) \ "'""u 
5. Subdivision Plat Book Number _") Page number(s) ✓, ' ) 1 l ::i t ~ .J ." ~ y 
6. Is there a Homeowners Association? __ Yes LNo 

7. Reason(s) for requesting this release - check all that apply: 

-Need to release to dear an existing encroachment: 

.. / Pool V Screened Pool & Deck ___ Building 

-Need to release to dear title: __ yes ✓ No 

7 

Other --



-Want to release to allow for: 

L Pool / Screened Pool/Deck __ Building Addition Other ---

-Want to vacate to include the vacated right of way or alley into my property for: 

___ Increased property size __ Prohibiting unwanted use of the area 

Other: --- ------------------------

To determine if a variance is required, please call the BUILDING DEVELOPMENT 

REVIEW SERVICES DEPARTMENT at 464-3888. 

9. Please provide any relevant additional comments: 

10. If anyone has assisted you with the preparation of this form, gathering of information or 
requesting information on your behalf, please list their name, title, address and phone 
number below. 

Name Title ---------------- -----------
Address Phone ----------------- ----------

CITIZEN DISCLOSURE 

11. 1) __ I have a current family relationship to an employee, or an elected official, of 

Pinellas County Government. That person is ______________ , 

employed in the Department of or Office of 

Elected Official. ___________ _, 

2) 1,,f I am not aware of any current family relationship to any employee, or Elected 

Official, of Pinellas County Government. 

3) __ I am an employee of Pinellas County Government, in the Department of 

or Office of Elected ___________ _, ____________ _, 

Official. 

The definition of family relationship, for the purposes ofthis document, is the immediate family 
consisting of: father, mother, brother, sister, half-brother or sister, adopted brother or sister, or by law 
or marriage, father-in-law, mother-in-law, brother-in-law, or sister-in-law. 

DATE: 7 -/6.-- I $ 

8 



SUPPLEMENTAL PAGE FOR ADDITIONAL APPLICANTS/PETITIONERS 

For Property Address: :;:., (. 0 l?:o ~ u; u (}, -ei,-1 \is'.. ' \G. \ ... f'\ 0..r,;...\,)(.; ' r L . ' 
. ,~, --l l, ~ . 

APPLICANT: So Kx ~,s. \?u ).\:: ,,\, ~ \ S ✓ 
Address: ·"L, \> t· L-c.._1'-.c;\~:::our't:.. 3> r 

City, State, Zip: C\ec.'-,.,. u..)c-.\:-"'" , f\- ~-~-, ~ 
Daytime Telephone Number· 7-i..j - ]Jc'\ - y., ··t; D ·t.-

APPLICANT: 'E:, i ':S' O ,,._ Q.b s.\::, -~ , A \ ':a, 
Address: "2.- '\ t; o U -1.."" ~-V'f\ C.,L<~ \) f\ '-I -e.. 
City, State, Zip: C. \ e u,, r .....) C .._;~ { j EL ?> . !) J k \ 
Daytime Telephone Number: :)1--J - 1 J.. "\ - ~ "tS C "L 

DATE: ?- / 7 - t '.1 

APPLICANT: 

Address: 

City, State, Zip: 

Daytime Telephone Number: --------------------­

APPLICANT SIGNATURE 

DATE: -------

APPLICANT: 

Address: 

City, State, Zip: 

Daytime Telephone Number: ____________________ _ 

APPLICANT SIGNATURE 

DATE: ______ _ 

9 



12/5/2019 

To: Lazarus Paskalidis 

36 Baywood Drive 

Palm Harbor, FL 34683 

RE: Vacation of Easement 

36 Baywood Drive 

Palm Harbor, FL 34683 

Section 23, Township 27 South, RangelS East - Pinellas County 

From: Baywood Village HOA 

To whom it may concern: 

Thank you for contacting the Home Owners of Association of Baywood Village regarding the vacate of 

easement at the above referenced location. Baywood Village HOA has NO OBJECTION to this vacate. 



bright house 
NETWORKS 

Date: September 23, 2019 

Re: Section 23, Township 27 South, Range 15 East Pinellas County Florida 36 Bay wood Dr. Palm 
Harbor Florida 34683 

Bright House Networks has no objections. 

Bright House Networks has no objections provided easements for our facilities are 
Retained / granted 

XXX Bright House has no objections provided applicant bears the expense for relocation of 
any Bright House facilities to maintain service to customers affected by the proposed 
Vacate. 

In order to properly evaluate this request, Bright House will need detailed plans of 
facilities proposed for subject areas. 

Bright House has facilities within this area, which may conflict with subject project 
Please call one call locating. SEE NOTES 

Bright House requires 30 days written notice prior to construction start date to relocate 
their facilities. 

S ly, 
Ozzie Perez 
Bright House Networks 
Field Engineer 
Pinellas County 
727-329-2817 

//} -7-1 '7 -



September 17, 2019 

Lazarus Paskalidis 
36 Baywood Drive 
Palm Harbor, FL 34683 
727 2444499 

RE: Vacation of Portion of Platted Utility and Drainage Easement 
.Address: 36 B.AYWOOD DR., PALM HARBOR FL 34683-1300 
Parcel ID No.: 23-27-15-05869-000-0360 
P.ASK.ALIDJS, LAZARUS 
P.ASKALIDJS, EUGJN.A 
P.ASKALIDJS, SO.KARA.TIS 

Dear Mr. Paskalidis, 

2401 25th St. N. 
St. Petersburg, FL 33713 

SP-15 
Jonathan.Kasper@duke-energy.com 

o: 727-893-9262 

Please be advised that DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC., d/b/a DUKE ENERGY Distribution 
Department and Transmission Department have "NO OBJECTIONS" to the approval of a vacation 
of a 5 .00 foot portion of the Platted 10.00 foot wide Drainage &/or Utility Easement, shown on Plat 
Book 75, Page 93, of the Public Records of Pinellas County, Florida. Proposed Vacate area more 
clearly defined by Sketch provided by Acromic, Inc., Project# 201904 7, Dated 9-6-19, and enclosed 
as an Exhibit. 

If I can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

]onllthan Kasper 

Jonathan Kasper 
Research Specialist~ Land Services 
Duke Energy Florida 



September 10, 2019 

Attn: Mr. Lazarus Paskalidis, 
36 Baywood Drive 
Palm Harbor, FL 34683 
727-2444499 

RE: Petition to Release: See attached Legal Description 
Section 23, Township 27 South, Range 15 East - Pinellas County 

36 Baywood Drive 
Palm Harbor, FL 34683 

Dear Mr. Paskalidis, 

...... 
Frontier 
C".OMMIINIC".ATIONS 

Frontier Communications 
1280 Cleveland Street 
Clearwater, FL 33755 

Tel: 727-562-1101 
Fax: 727-562-1175 

181 Our records do not indicate that there are Frontier Communications facilities in the area of the Plat 
request as per the attachment provided. 

181 Frontier Communications has no objection to the above referenced request as per the attachment. 

• Frontier Communications has facilities within the proposed vacate area. A recordable non-exclusive 
Easement in favor of Frontier will be required for Frontier Communications facilities to remain in the 
proposed vacated R.O.W. 

• Frontier Communications has facilities in the area, which may be in conflict with your proposed 
construction plans. Please contact Sunshine 811 by dialing 811, 2 full business days prior to the start of 
your work to have these facilities located for you. Please take all necessary precautions to protect and avoid 
damage of these facilities during your construction. 

• Frontier Communications has facilities in the area, which maybe in conflict with your proposed 
construction plans. Please send a set of construction plans and references to the Frontier Communications 
Engineering Department in regards to the above project. 

• Frontier Communications has facilities in the area of your proposed construction. Frontier has no 
objections provided the applicant/requester bears the expense for removals/relocations of all Frontier 
Communications facilities, along with providing a new easement needed to accommodate the proposed 
construction project. 

Please call me if you have any questions or need any additional information at (727) 562-1190. 

Sincerely, 

~SteµeM 
Granville Stephens 
Network Engineer, Sr. 



• BOARD OF COUNTY 
I COMMISSIONERS Pinellas 

County 
Dave Eggers 

Pat Gerard 

Charlie Justice 

Janet c. Long 

Kathleen Peters 

Karen Williams Seel 

Kenneth T. Welch 

UTILITIES 

Lazarus Paskalidis 
36 Baywood Dr. 
Palm Harbor, Fl. 34683 

RE: Petition to Release 

September 13th• 2019 

Portion of a 10' Drainage/Utility Easement Rear of Lot 36 and a portion of same on Lot 37 

PIO: 23-27-15-05869-000-0360 

See attached Legal and Sketches 

Dear Mr. Paskalidis, 

We are in receipt of your request dated 9-9-19 requesting a response to the release of a Drainage/Utility 

Easement in the rear of Lot 36 and 37. Pinellas County Utilities does not have any utilities located within 

the request. With the information submitted, Pinellas County Utilities has "No Objection" with the 

petition to vacate the easement. 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (727) 464-8418. 

Sincerely, ~ v~....r.:1/;~~;-­

Raymond S Letts 

Engineering Specialist II 

14 S Ft. Harrison Ave., 2nd Fl. 

Clearwater, Fl. 33756 

Pinellas County Utilities Engineering 
14 S. Fort Harrison Ave. 

Clearwater, FL 33756 
Phone: 727-464-5899 

S:\Shared\Engineering\DRS\Easement Reviews\2019\36 Baywood Dr No Objection 20190913.do@X: 727-464-3595 
V/TDO: (727) 464-4062 

www.pinellascounty.org 



AN EMERA COMPANY 

September 10, 2019 

Lazarus Paskalidis 
36 Baywood Drive 
Palm Harbor, FL 34683 
727 2444499 

RE: Petition to Release; See attached Legal Description 
Section 23, Township 27 South, Range 15 East - Pinellas County 
36 Baywood Drive Palm Harbor, FL 34683 

Dear Mr. Paskalidis, 

Tampa Electric Company does not serve the subject area therefore does not object to the Petition 
to Release for the abovementioned property; more particularly described as follows: 

See Legal Description attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof. 

If you have any questions or concerns, you may contact me at (813) 228-1424 or 
tjleggatt@tecoenergy.com. 

Sincerely, 

~~ 
Taylor J. Leggatt 
Real Estate Services 
Distribution Easement Coordinator 

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
P. 0. BOX 111 TAMPA, FL 3360 1 -• 1 11 !B13) 22B-4 1 11 

TAMPAELECTRIC.COM 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY COMPANY 



~TECO .. 
" 

PEOPLES GAS 
AN E:MER.A COMPANY 

9/10/2019 

To: Lazarus Paskalidis 
36 Baywood Drive 
Palm Harbor, Fl 34683 

RE: Vacation of Easement 
36 Baywood Drive 
Patm Harbor, Fl 34683 
Section 23, Township 27 South, Range 15 East - Pinellas County 

From: TECO Peoples Gas 

To whom it may concern: 

Thank you for contacting TECO Peoples Gas Company regarding vacate of easement at the above 

referenced location. After reviewing the documents provided, TECO-PGS has NO objection to this 

vacate. Furthennore TECO-PGS has no facilities in the area. 

If you have further questions, please do not hesitate to call. 

Sincerely, 

~-s 
h~i:r.;•·,istrc1t.>e jpec~aHst., S~r/0 · 

P(:~1·1r:s~ S;~·~-:!_;s·:x~ht ;:!".;~·, ~;-~~i~1eert·1g 

.:-. ~-_; __ 3 ~-;a~ ,·it· >:.L;i~ ;· ;-(, <.1c' 

Tr:rri,a, FL 3.:Vi~S 

;":·F[:~e: 8.:.2i-'.r'::·<:>~'83 



internet+ tv + phone 

September17,2019 

Lazarus Paskalidis 
36BaywoodDrtve 
Palm Harbor, FL 34683 

Re: Petition to Release Portion of Rear Dralnage}Utlllty Easement 
Section 23, Township 27 South, Range 15 East • Pinellas ColA'lty 
38 Baywood Drive, Palm Harbor, FL 34683 

Dear Lazarus Paskalldls, 

Thank you for con1aeting Wida Open West (WOWI) with the subject request. 

_XX_ WOWI hn 'NO OBJECTION'. 

In order to properly evaluate this request, WOW1 will need detalled plans of facilities 
proposed for the subject area. 

WaM maintains facilities within this area that conflld with the subject raqueet. WOWI 
has no objections provided easeme_nta for OLD' facilities are granted or applicant bears the 
entlnl expense for relocation of associated WOW! services. 

Please refer any further que&llons and/or convspondence to: 

WOWI 
Jamas Sandman 

Conetructton Projact Coordinator 
3001 Gandy Blvd. N. 

Pinellas Park, FL 33782 

~7: /J ~--James Sandman 
Construction Project Coordinator 
WOW1 
(727} 239-0154 Office 
{727) 235-1492 Cell 

3001 Gandy Blvd N - Pinellas Park, FL 33782 



PETITION TO VACATE NUMBER 1588-Paskalidis 

PETITION TO ULEA§E 
PUBUC BEARING 

For your information, below please find the steps necessary for the Real Estate Division to prepare your petition 
for the public hearing. 

At the time you bring in the completed application, letters of no objection and all documents reques~ a 
$3S0.00 non-refundable application fee is required to begin the petition to release or release of casement 
application. Whm the County staff review and approval of the application is complete, xaa will be notlflecl by 
mall and D.9,aested to abmit the Petition to Release form together with the 5400.00 flllnc and advertising 
fee, uid ·an pertinent fees anodated with approval of the request. Upon receipt of the checlc, made payable 
to the Board of County Commissioners (BOCC), and the Petition, the PETITION TO RELEASE PACKAGE 
is prepared by County staff for presentation to the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS as a public 
hearing agenda item. 

J:YI, below are the steps necessary for the Real Estate Division to prepare for the public hearing include: 

ADVERTISEMENT 
Jn accordance with Florida State Statute 17710) the date of the public hearing will be advertised " by 
P"bllslung '4111 notia bl • MW6JHlllO of gaffll.l drcullllioa la th eDIIIIIJ' in wl,lcl, 1M ptJrCel of lad is 
lot:tmd, in not la6 tlum two wulq law$ of said paper". The advertisement is placed in the paper by the 
Ciak of the Circuit Court, Board Records Section. 
ADVERTISEMENT 
Jn accordance with Fforida State Statute 336,09, 336.J0, &: 336.12, "tlle Colnlnlsdours ..U l,ol4 • pllblk 
l,arin1 and shall publld notice thereof, OM time ill • newp,,pa of p,,m,l circuhltlon in the coat., In 
whkh tJ,e parcel of li,11d Is locatMI. •t lean two HWks prior to the ""- --4 tJutra for a11cl, ,,_,.,,._ 
Following the Public Hearing, "Notice of die a4optlon of dte Raobdion by tM C0111111mioners slu,ll M 
publuhetl one ,;.,e, wld,in JO d•y• following . la adoption, ;,, one ,__ of " •~r of gellfflll 
circulation". These advertisements are placed in the paper by the Clerk of the Circuit Court, Board Records 
Section. 



PETITION TO VACATE NUMBER PTV 1588 - Paskalidis 

PETITION TO RELEASE 
PUBUC BEARING 

For yom infonna1ion, below please find the steps necessary for the Real F.state Division to prepare your petition 
for the public hearing. 

At the time you bring in the completed application, letters of no objection and all documents requested, a 
$350.00 non-refundable application fee is required to begin the petition to mease or release of easanent 
application. When the County staff review and approval of tho application is complek; yoa wDI be aotllled by 
mall and requested tu mbmlt the Petition to Releue form together with the $400.00 fllln1 and adftl'tlllng 
fee, ud aD pertlneat fees auodated with approval of die request. Upon receipt of the chedc, made payable 
to the Board of County Commi&sioncn (BOCC). and the Petition, the PETITION TO RELEASE PACKAGE 
hi p,cpan,d by County staff for presmtation to the BOARD OJI COVNTY COMMISSIONERS as a public 
hearing agenda itan. 

FYI, below are the atq,s necessary for the Real F.statc Division to prepare for the public hearing include: 

ADYIBTISEMENT. in accordance wilb Florida State Statute 177.101, the date of the public bearing will be advcmaed " 
6y pi,6lld,-. i.ga1 lltlda b, • MWlf/lllllff of ge11end dn:llldoll • die co1111,;, In wl,kl, 11,e ptll'l:tll of ,.,,, ,. 
lOl:llled, ia not lea Illa IIPO wd:.f, ,_,_ of mid JIIIIMr'. The advertisanart is placed in the paper by the 
Clak of the Cimt Q>mt, Board Records Section. 
AJ)VERTISEMENT 
In accoldance with Florida State Statute 336.09,·336.10, & 336.12, "die c.,,,.itltdon.,.. dd lloltl "11"'1lk 
l,Mrl1,g ad alulll JI,,,_,, llotlu tllm,o/, OU ~ ii, • ...... of...,., t:im,ldol, ill dw COllllt., UI 
wltk11 11,e Jl!U'C..el of 1111111 Ill lomletl. tit km nN __, prior to tie ""- .,_ ti,.,.. for s,u:1, ,._,_g9, 
Following the Public Hearing, •Noda of Ille tl4_opllllll of 1M RaolMIIM 6y d,e ~ Mf,IJ k 
,,,,..,,.,, ou dMe, wldla 30 tlilp follt,wblg 11B llllopdoa, bt ,,.. ,._ of • INNIJNll1ff of pllffWl 
cl,er,latlo11". These, advertisements are placed in the papa- by the Ciak of the Circuit Court, lJoard Records 
Section. 

R 






